Pumps
Valve bank type BA
The sub-plates type BA show the identical connection hole pattern as the
connection blocks (type A...) for the compact hydraulic power packs. This
enables direct mounting without any adapter plate. The connection hole
pattern downstream is suited to add-on all other type of valve banks
(directional seated and spool valves) e.g. type BWN, BWH, BVH, VB,
BVZP, SWR, SWP and SWS).

Valve bank type BA2 with connection block A5 for pipe connection with-
out pressure limiting valve.
Order example
BA2 A5 - NBVP 16 S/0
NBVP 16 G/B0,8R/ABR2,0/BBR1,5/A3B9/400/S/0
NSWP 2 G/B0,6/ABR1,0/BBR1,5/50/S/1-1-G24
Actuations
M: Solenoid actuation (pmax = 400 bar)
GM: Solenoid actuation (pmax = 250 bar)
H: Hydraulic actuation
P: Pneumatic actuation
A: Manual actuation
T: Pin
K: Roller
• 12V DC, 24V DC, 230V AC 50/60 Hz
• Further voltages on inquiry
• Plug with LEDs for improving the EMC or with economy circuit
(see also "Further information")
Solenoid voltage
End plates
Basic type Brief description Symbol
-1 Standard
-2 with drain valve
-6 with drain valve
-880/EM21D(S) with two accumulator ports
-88W/EM21D(S) and release valve
-422 with drain valve and pressure switches
-8 with accumulator port and drain valve
-80/-8W with accumulator port
-80/EM21D(S) with accumulator port and
-8W/EM21D(S) idle circulation valve
-80 -80/EM21D(S)
-1 -2 -422 -6 -8 -8W -8W/EM21D(S)
-880/EM21D(S)
-88W/EM21D(S)
Sub-plate type BA2
valve type NSWP2 flow pattern symbol G, with additional elements,
orifice #0,6 in port P (coding /B0,6), restrictor check valve in ports A, B
(coding ABR1,0/BBR1,5), pressure switch type DG3 for port A (coding
/50) and return pressure stop (coding /S),. mounted on a sub-plate with
releasable check valve (coding /1) and end plate (standard coding 1) and
solenoid voltage 24V DC.
Dimensions
Basic type H  1) B T Mass (kg)  1)
Valve section
BA 139 50 60 0.8
1)  Depending on the mounted valve type and function
Sub-plates
1.1-272009
Circuit example
HK 449 LDT/1 -Z16 - AL21R F2 - F/50/60-7/45 -BA2 - NSMD2W/GRK/B2,0/0
NSMD2W/GRK/B2,0/0
NSWP2D/B2,0/20/1
NBVP16G/0
- 8 - AC2001/35-L24
Main parameter of the example circuit
Qpu = 16 lpm (at 1450 rpm)